 PUBLIC
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
1 (4)
Prepared (Subject resp) No.
jidgezou George Zou 1/1301-BMR7123600
Approved (Document resp) Checked Date Rev
jidgezou George Zou  9/13/2023 A Z
Key Features

Approved (Document resp) Checked Date Rev
jidgezou George Zou 9/13/2023 A Z
Ordering Information
Product program Output
PKE3611API 5V, 12A / 60 W
PKE3613API 12V, 5A / 60 W
PKE3616ZAPI 24V, 2.5A / 60 W
PKE3616JAPI 48V, 1.25A / 60 W
PKE3616HAPI 54V, 1.11A / 60 W
Product number and Packaging
PKE36XXXAPIn1
Options n1
Remote Control logic ο
Options Description
n1
P
Negative*
Positive
Example: a 54 Vout product with positive logic, tray packaging would be
PKE36HAPIP.
* Standard variant (i.e. no option selected).
General Information
Reliability
The failure rate (λ) and mean time between failures
(MTBF= 1/λ) is calculated at max output power and an
operating ambient temperature (TA) of +25°C. Flex uses
Telcordia SR-332 Issue 3 Method 1 to calculate the mean
steady-state failure rate and standard deviation (σ).
Telcordia SR-332 Issue 3 also provides techniques to
estimate the upper confidence levels of failure rates based
on the mean and standard deviation.
Mean steady-state failure rate, λ Std. deviation, σ
124.50545 nFailures/h 59.547 nFailures/h
MTBF (mean value) for the PKE36XXXA series = 8.03 Mh.
MTBF at 90% confidence level = 4.9 Mh
Compatibility with RoHS requirements
The products are compatible with the relevant clauses and
requirements of the RoHS directive 2011/65/EU and have a